RESOLUTION NO. 2024-11-

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER SUBMITTED BY SIGN SOLUTIONS TO COVER SHIPPING EXPENSES FOR THE ARKANSAS CITY ENTERANCE WELCOME SIGNS PROJECT, FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$1,050.00.

WHEREAS, on October 15, 2024, the City Commission approved Resolution No. 2024-10-3652 which authorized staff to enter into agreements with various contractors for the Arkansas City Entrance Welcome Signs Project, for an amount not to exceed \$42,474.95; and

WHEREAS, Sign Solutions is to install lettering on the west entrance bridge sign and city staff received an estimate from Sign Solutions in the amount of \$15,800.00 which did not include shipping and handling; and

WHEREAS, The total cost for Sign Solutions, including the \$1,050.00 shipping fees now totals \$16,850.00. This amount exceeds the overall previously approved amount allotted for this project therefore, a change order is needed.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE AFORESTATED PREMISES, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF ARKANSAS CITY, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: The Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City hereby authorizes a change order submitted by Sign Solutions to cover shipping expenses for the Arkansas City Entrance Welcome Signs Project, for an amount not to exceed \$1,050.00.

SECTION TWO: The Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, hereby authorizes the Mayor and/or City Staff of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, to take such further and other necessary actions that are required to effectuate the intent and purposes of this Legislative Enactment.

SECTION THREE: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from its date of passage by the Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas.

PASSED AND RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, on this 19th day of November 2024.

(Seal)		
	Jay Warren, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Tiffany Parsons, City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Larry R. Schwartz, City Attorney		
	CERTIFICATE	
	g is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 2024-11 of by the Governing Body thereof on November 19, 2024. as the	
DATED:		
	Tiffany Parsons, City Clerk	